Figure 25: BBB- Notional Schedule: 22 May 2008
$120

None (1123 bps) Market Implied (1618 bps) Moderate (1241 bps) Severe (1757 bps)

$100

$80

$60

$40

$20

$-

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Years After Trade Date

Figure 26: BBB- Notional Schedule: 20 April 2008
$120

None (1648 bps) Market Implied (6924 bps) Moderate (1880 bps) Severe (2893 bps)

$100

$80

$60

$40

$20

$-

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Years After Trade Date

35

Figure 27: BB Notional Schedule: 17 Jun 2008

$60

$80

$100

$120
None (1285 bps) Market Implied (2205 bps) Moderate (1627 bps) Severe (2448 bps)

$0

$20

$40

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Years After Trade Date

Figure 28: BB Notional Schedule: 20 April 2009
$120

None (1721 bps) Market Implied (12058 bps) Moderate (2255 bps) Severe (3552 bps)

$100

$80

$60

$40

$20

$0

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Years After Trade Date

36

Figure 29: Price Value of a Basis Point

0.00%

0.01%

0.02%

0.03%

0.04%

0.05%

0.06%

0.07%

22-May-08 22-Jul-08 22-Sep-08 22-Nov-08 22-Jan-09 22-Mar-09 22-May-09

AAA AJ AA A BBB BBB- BB

37

Table 2: Change in Upfront Payment: 22 May 2008

Spread Change -10 bps -5 bps +5 bps +10 bps

AAA -$652,917 -$325,831 $324,583 $647,921

AJ -$575,140 -$287,012 $285,901 $570,695

AA -$532,141 -$265,561 $264,546 $528,080

A -$485,920 -$242,509 $241,610 $482,324

BBB -$360,224 -$179,788 $179,142 $357,641

BBB- -$267,264 -$133,399 $132,936 $265,410

BB -$176,680 -$88,193 $87,902 $175,513

Table 3: Change in Upfront Payment: 20 November 2008

Spread Change -10 bps -5 bps +5 bps +10 bps

AAA -$384,357 -$191,811 $191,078 $381,426

AJ -$169,350 -$84,519 $84,208 $168,105

AA -$130,417 -$65,094 $64,864 $129,500

A -$109,528 -$54,675 $54,497 $108,816

BBB -$67,074 -$33,489 $33,395 $66,696

BBB- -$59,907 -$29,912 $29,830 $59,579

BB -$35,486 -$17,722 $17,681 $35,320

Table 4: Change in Upfront Payment: 15 July 2009

Spread Change -10 bps -5 bps +5 bps +10 bps

AAA -$518,648 -$258,826 $257,834 $514,680

AJ -$212,628 -$106,117 $105,726 $211,062

AA -$89,463 -$44,657 $44,509 $88,872

A -$55,240 -$27,581 $27,503 $54,929

BBB -$29,253 -$14,611 $14,579 $29,127

BBB- -$25,200 -$12,587 $12,562 $25,098

BB -$7,094 -$3,545 $3,541 $7,078

Note: Change in the upfront payment is based on $100 million notional

38

Figure 30: CMBX.NA.AAA.5: Change in Spread for ±25 bps Yield Curve Shift

0

5

10

15
Market +25 bps Base +25 bps Moderate +25 bps Severe +25 bps

Market -25 bps Base -25 bps Moderate -25 bps Severe -25 bps

-15

-10

-5

22-May-08 22-Jul-08 22-Sep-08 22-Nov-08 22-Jan-09 22-Mar-09 22-May-09

Figure 31: CMBX.NA.AJ.5: Change in Spread for ±25 bps Yield Curve Shift

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50
Market +25 bps Base +25 bps Moderate +25 bps Severe +25 bps

Market -25 bps Base -25 bps Moderate -25 bps Severe -25 bps

-50

-40